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Alan Brian Ashbee

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Alan Brian Ashbee
Postcode

Date of birth September 1953
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

RECYCLED GLASS PRODUCTS LTD
COLLINGHAM VENTURES LIMITED
JW SMITH (MASONRY) LIMITED
PARKING MAN LIMITED

QT PARTNERSHIP LIMITED
Q-PARK DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
Q-PARK (TAUNTON) LIMITED
UNIVERSAL PARKING LIMITED
PARK AT THE AIRPORT LIMITED
Q-PARK SECURITIES LIMITED
Q-PARK FINANCE LIMITED
Q-PARK LIMITED

Q-PARK & FLY LIMITED

Q-PARK CRAWLEY LIMITED

Q-PARK HEATHROW LIMITED

Q-PARK UK LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

07218389

06949360

06912637

06511926

05846217

04543344

04968045

04181937

00781158

04510392

04259298

01721817

03946803

05801571

05801569

04181928

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
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901071030

901071030

British

App. Date

App. Date
09/04/2010
01/07/2009
21/05/2009
25/02/2008
25/10/2006
03/10/2006
03/10/2006
03/10/2006
03/10/2006
03/10/2006
03/10/2006
03/10/2006
03/10/2006
03/10/2006

03/10/2006

03/10/2006

Res. Date Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Res. Date

08/11/2007
01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007
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Q-PARK (LIVERPOOL) LIMITED

Q-PARK KINGSTON (NO.1) LIMITED

AIRPARK (GLASGOW) LIMITED

SURREY STREET CAR PARK

LIMITED

Q-PARK EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

LIMITED

Q-PARK (GLASGOW) LIMITED

Q-PARK HEATHROW LIMITED
Q-PARK CRAWLEY LIMITED
Q-PARK (TAUNTON) LIMITED
AIRPARK (GLASGOW) LIMITED
PARK AT THE AIRPORT LIMITED
Q-PARK & RIDE LIMITED

Q-PARK DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Q-PARK UK LIMITED

Q-PARK (GLASGOW) LIMITED
Q-PARK (LIVERPOOL) LIMITED
Q-PARK & FLY LIMITED

RINGWAY AIR PARK LIMITED

Q PARK PROSPER LIMITED

LR KINGSTON LIMITED

Q-PARK KINGSTON (NO.1) LIMITED
Q-PARK SECURITIES LIMITED
SURREY STREET CAR PARK

LIMITED

Q-PARK EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

LIMITED

FLYAWAY CAR STORAGE LIMITED
Q-PARK FINANCE LIMITED
PROSPER DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
J S INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CLASSICAL SUCCESS LIMITED
UNIVERSAL CAR PARKS LIMITED

Q-PARK LIMITED

M C PARKING LIMITED
WPS UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED
UNIVERSAL PARKING LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04510388

04510390

SC088357

02559816

03763811

04500926

05801569
05801571
04968045
SC088357
00781158
04746251
04543344
04181928
04500926
04510388
03946803
01796738
04040548
04510389
04510390
04510392
02559816

03763811

02594896
04259298
04117664
04018806
04113932
03721894
01721817
02738509
04211140
04181937

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
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03/10/2006

03/10/2006

03/10/2006

03/10/2006

03/10/2006

03/10/2006

02/05/2006
02/05/2006
26/04/2004
09/12/2003
21/05/2003
28/04/2003
27/01/2003
20/01/2003
19/12/2002
17/12/2002
15/11/2002
15/11/2002
15/11/2002
13/11/2002
13/11/2002
13/11/2002
04/04/2002

04/04/2002

04/04/2002
04/04/2002
04/04/2002
04/04/2002
04/04/2002
04/04/2002
01/03/2002
01/01/2002
10/10/2001
17/07/2001

901071030

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

01/05/2007

08/11/2007
08/11/2007
08/11/2007
08/11/2007
02/10/2007

08/11/2007
08/11/2007
08/11/2007
08/11/2007
08/11/2007
08/11/2007

16/05/2006
08/11/2007
08/11/2007
08/11/2007

08/11/2007

08/11/2007

08/11/2007
24/03/2003
12/12/2002
08/11/2007

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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UNIVERSAL SECURITY LIMITED 04022919 Company is dissolved
CITIFLEX PLC 03385312 Non-Trading
IMPERIAL APARTMENTS 03267758 Active - Accounts Filed
CHELTENHAM (MANAGEMENT)

COMPANY LIMITED

UPS GROUP (HOLDINGS) LIMITED 03564819 Company is dissolved
UPS GROUP (HOLDINGS) LIMITED 03564819 Company is dissolved
UNIVERSAL PARKING GROUP 02600706 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

HOLLAND & FARMER ENGINEERING 02779656 Active - Accounts Filed
LIMITED

UNIVERSAL PARKING 02394938 Company is dissolved
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

GREAT WESTERN ENGINEERING 03249384 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

UNIVERSAL PARKING SYSTEMS 02323718 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

GREAT WESTERN ENGINEERING 03249384 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

HOLLAND & FARMER ENGINEERING 02779656 Active - Accounts Filed
LIMITED

UNIVERSAL PARKING 02394938 Company is dissolved
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

UNIVERSAL PARKING SYSTEMS 02323718 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

UNIVERSAL PARKING GROUP 02600706 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available
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28/06/2000
15/03/2000
28/10/1999

05/10/1998

05/10/1998

01/09/1998

01/09/1998

01/09/1998

01/09/1998

01/09/1998

23/04/1997

23/03/1993

14/06/1992

04/06/1991

29/05/1991

901071030

Director
08/06/2001 Director
19/05/2004 Director

Director
16/05/1999 Company
Secretary
30/11/1998 Company
Secretary
23/03/2000 Company
Secretary
30/11/1998 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
16/05/1999 Company
Secretary
Director

25/10/2016 Director

Director

11/06/2002 Director

Director



